
2016 Derby Day Horse Show - May 7, 2016

Judge:  Tawana Jennings

Class Horse's Name Rider Owner Address

(1) Leadline (6 entries)

1st Commanche's White Diamond Ebony Dye Swords Creek, Va.

1st Push On One Side Kaylee Slemp Windy Cove Farm Wise, Va.

1st Dollar's Sophia Mason Tomlinson Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

1st Bobo Kyleigh Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

1st Snowball Camden Hicks Fords Stables Dungannon, Va.

1st Ryder's Homey Ryder Wright Ryder Wright Clintwood, Va.
     

(2) Open Model Class (5 entries)     

Adults     

1st Suzie Jonathan Finch Jonathan Finch Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Snowball Tanya Salyer Fords Stables Dungannon, Va.

Juveniles     

1st Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Sonny J.P. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

3rd Joe Diffie Ethan Carr Erin Curry Wytheville, Va.
     

(3) Keg Shod Style Racking (3 entries)    

1st Big Wheels Deucer Jessica Shortridge T&J Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Cupid's Lucky Star David Duty David Duty Rogersville, Tn.

3rd Sequoia Billy Davidson Billy Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

    

(4) Rider with Assistant (5 entries)    

1st Dollar's Sophia Mason Tomlinson Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Push On One Side Brody Gillenwater Windy Cove Farm Wise, Va.

3rd Fireball Reds Star Courtney Bernard Courtney Benard Gate City, Va.

4th Ryder's Homey Ryder Wright Ryder Wright Clintwood, Va.

5th Maggie Mae Ali-Jo Finch Ali-Jo Finch Nickelsville, Va.

     

(5) Country Pleasure Racking (3 entries)

1st Eddie Holbrook Steve Darnell Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

2nd Rambler's Storm Ronald Hill Ronald Hill Blackwater, Va.

3rd Rambler's Cheyenne Adam Hill Ronald Hill Blackwater, Va.

    

(6)ASB / ASB Cross Open Racking (0 entries)    

    

(7) Mares and Geldings Pacing (3 entries)    

1st Lil' Teller Karen Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Yeti Lonnie Hart C & M Stables Honaker, Va.

3rd Rustikanna Brandon McGlothlin B & K Stables Cleveland, Va.



    

(8) Youth Go As You Please (6 entries)    

1st Dirty Brayden Kiser Jaiden Kiser Castlewood, Va.

2nd Dollar's Sophia Aubrey Collins Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Ryder's Homey Ryder Wright Ryder Wright Clintwood, Va.

4th Snowball Ray Ray Finch Fords Stables Dungannon, Va.

5th Push On One Side Mason Gillenwater Windy Cove Farm Wise, Va.
    

(9) Jack Benny / Lucille Ball (3 entries)    

1st The Windy City Girl Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

2nd I'm All Man Carlene Wilson Carlene Wilson Honaker, Va.

3rd Pinto Beans Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.
    

(10)Flat Shod Style Racking (3 entries)    

1st I've Got Chrome Junior Gilliam Junior Gilliam Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Tombstone's Iron Will Leanna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Fireball Reds Star Adam Kenner Courtney Benard Gate City, Va.
    

(11) Walking Trail Pleasure Specialy (2 entries)    

1st Pickles T.J. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

2nd Enough's Grand Slam Samantha Osborne Samantha Osborne Lebanon, Va.

    

(12) Mens Racking (4 entries)    

1st Gold's Rowdy Viper Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Rambler's Dynamite Dustin Adkins Dustin Adkins Coeburn, Va.

3rd Rambler's Jasmin Bo Wright Bo Wright Stables Duffield, Va.

4th Deacon Junior Shupe Junior Shupe Coeburn, Va.

    

(13) Miniature Horse Driving Class (2 entries)    

1st Sonny J.P. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

2nd Little America to the Blues Corey King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

     

(14) Juvenile Pacing (0 entries)    

     

(15) Juvenile Country Pleasure (7 entries)    

1st Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd I've Got Chrome Tyler Gilliam Junior Gilliam Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Harvey Merri Hunter Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

4th Snowball Ray Ray Finch Fords Stables Dungannon, Va.

5th Toby T.J. Taylor Bobby Joe Finch Castlewood, Va.

    

(16) Ladies Speed Racking (2 entries)    

1st A Boy Named Sue Chelsi Akers Chelsi Akers Honaker, Va.

2nd Good Golly Miss Molly Emily Compton Lazy M Farm Dungannon, Va.

    

(17) Mens Trail Racking (1 entries)    

1st Sebastian Scotty Tipton Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

    



(18) Country Saddle (2 entries)    

1st Momma Mia Emily Compton Lazy M Farm Dungannon, Va.

2nd Gold's Rowdy Wren Randy Hillman Randy Hillman Nickelsville, Va.

    

(19) Juvenile Racking Country Pleasure (4 entries)    

1st I've Got Chrome Tyler Gilliam Junior Gilliam Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd Blue Patch Devynn Osborne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

4th     

    

(20) Ladies Racking (3 entries)    

1st Tombstone's Iron Will Leanna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Midnight Special Marta Hill Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

3rd Big Wheels Deucer Jessica Shortridge Jessica Shortridge Castlewood, Va.

     

(21) Mens Speed Racking (4 entries)    

1st Capone Pete Slemp Bob Brumley New Castle, IN

2nd Paint It Black Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

3rd Delp's Thunder Struck Gerald Delp Gerald Delp Sneedville, Tn.

4th Fancy Buck Finch Fords Stables Dungannon, Va.

    

(22)Ladies Country Pleasure (8 entries)    

1st The Windy City Girl Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Pinto Beans Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

3rd I'm All Man Chelsi Akers Chelsi Akers Honaker, Va.

4th All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

5th Harvey Merri Hunter Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

     

(23) Amateur Pacing (7 entries)    

1st Action Overeasy Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

2nd Trade Center Ricky Mullins Shannon Senter Clintwood, Va.

3rd Little Diva Daniel Rose Daniel Rose Coeburn, Va.

4th Renegade Lannie Hart C & M Stables Honaker, Va.

5th Black Beauty Caleb Phipps Caleb Phipps Cedar Bluff, Va.
     

(24)Mens/Ladies Racking Country Pleasure (2 entries)

1st Mr. Bo Jangles Celina Dye Celina Dye Swords Creek, Va.

2nd Joe Diffie Erin Curry Erin Curry Wytheville, Va.
     

(25) Juvenile Speed Racking (0 entries)    
    

(26) Open Keg Shod Country Pleasure (3 entries)    

1st Ethie Jamie Tipton Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

2nd Scooby Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Gold's Rowdy Wren Randy Hillman Randy Hillman Nickelsville, Va.
    
    
    



(27) Keg Shod Racking (3 entries)    

1st Gator on the Prowl Pete Slemp Jerry Stump Salem, Va.

2nd Bo Wright's Iceman Bo Wright Bo Wright Stables Duffield, Va.

3rd Cupid's Lucky Star David Duty David Duty
    

(28) Best Juvenile Rider (7 entries)    

1st Ragged Edge Tanner Baker Kevin Mullins Clintwood, Va.

2nd Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd High Class Becky Tipton Becky Tipton Fall Branch, Tn.

4th Dollar's Sophia Jayde Tomlinson Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

5th Blue Patch Devynn Osborne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.
     

(29) Spotted Country Pleasure (11 entries)

1st Ms. Ellusion Chelsi Akers Chelsi Akers Honaker, Va.

2nd Pinto Beans Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

3rd Undertaker's Pride Josh Honaker Triple H Stables Castlewood, Va.

4th All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

5th Max Emma Phipps Emma Phipps Cedar Bluff, Va.
     

(30) 4 Year Old & Under Speed Racking (4 entries)    

1st Rambler's Storm Ronald Hill Ronald Hill Blackwater, Va.

2nd Rambler's Dynamite Dustin Adkins Dustin Adkins Coeburn, Va.

3rd Homeboy's Bandit Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

4th Rawhides Ricochet Ricky Mullins Carlos Neece Clintwood, Va.

    
(31) Amateur Racking (0 entries)    

    

(32) Juvenile Trail Racking (4 entries)   

1st Diamond Eden McGlothlin Larry Coleman Cleveland, Va.

2nd High Class Becky Tipton Becky Tipton Fall Branch, Tn.

3rd Dirty Jadien Kiser Smokin K Stables Lebanon, Va.

4th Sebastian Merri Hunter Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

    

(33) Open Ambling Country Pleasure (6 entries)    

1st Commanche's White Diamond Celina Dye Celina Dye Swords Creek, Va.

2nd Ms. Ellusion Chelsi Akers Chelsi Akers Honaker, Va.

3rd Sun's Cappuccino Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

4th Enough's Grand Slam Samantha Osborne Samantha Osborne Lebanon, Va.

5th Prince Charming Kristy Yates Yates Stables Haysi, Va.

    

(34) 4 Year Old & Under Racking Country Pleasure (1 entries)   

1st Rolling Hills Harley Junior Gilliam Junior Gilliam Kingsport, Tn.
    
    
    
    
    

     



(35) Ladies Trail Racking (5 entries)    

1st Spec's Dictatious Jill Bowen Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

3rd Sebastian Devynn Osborne Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

4th Enough's Grand Slam Samantha Osborne Samantha Osborne Lebanon, Va.

5th Dirty Jamie Kiser Smokin K Stables Lebanon, Va.

     

   

1st Little Jimmy Adam Kimberlin Slemp Stables Coeburn, Va.

2nd Bucky Daniel Rose Daniel Rose Coeburn, Va.

3rd Repo Lannie Hart C & M Stables Honaker, Va.

4th Bougart Brandon McGlothlin B & K Stables Cleveland, Va.

5th Sarge Maddy Phipps Maddy Phipps Cedar Bluff, Va.

     

     

   

1st Undertaker's Pride Josh Honaker Triple H Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Commanche's White Diamond Jared Dye Jared Dye Swords Creek, Va.

3rd Eddie Holbrook Steve Darnell Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

     

   

     

   

    

   

1st Rambler's Cheyenne Adam Hill Ronald Hill Blackwater, Va.

2nd The Windy City Girl Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Spec's Dictatious Jill Bowen Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

4th Sun's Cappuccino Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

5th Enough's Grand Slam Samantha Osborne Samantha Osborne Lebanon, Va.

    

   

1st A Boy Named Sue Chelsi Akers Chelsi Akers Honaker, Va.

2nd The Electrified Electra Marta Hill Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

3rd Metallica T.J. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

4th Sammie Jared Dye Jared Dye Swords Creek, Va.

5th Rambler's Dynamite Dustin Adkins Dustin Adkins Coeburn, Va.

    

    

Total 148

(36) Open Pacing (6 entries)

(38) Walking Country Pleasure Specialty (0 entries)

(41) Open Speed Racking  (6 entries)

(40) Open Go As You Please  (7 entries)

(37) Mens Country Pleasure (3 entries)

(39) Country Show Pleasure (0 entries)







 
 


